United State Dollar   2   (1,857)

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
02

1
  |

S
EG

i

205

Financial Statements
An

nu
al

 R
ep

or
t 2

02
1

  |

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

36. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group's financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates.

The Group's exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's long term debt obligation with floating
interest rates. The Group's policy is to manage interest rate risk by using a mix of fixed and variable rate loan and borrowings.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates at the end of the reporting period,
with all other variables held constant:

   Group
   2021   2020
   RM'000   RM'000

Effects on profit net of tax
Increase of 100 basis points   (172)   (271)
Decrease of 100 basis points   172   271

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of loss that may arise on outstanding financial instruments should a counterparty default on its obligations. The
Group's and the Company's exposure to credit risk arises primarily from trade and other receivables. For other financial assets, deposits,
cash and bank balances, the Group and the Company minimise credit risk by dealing exclusively with high credit rating counterparties.
The impairment provision is determined based on the 12-month ECL.

The Group establishes an allowance for ECL that represents its estimate of incurred losses in respect of the trade and other receivables